
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012566-2022 

Tender

The Provision of Domiciliary Care Services: Older People
& Adult Physical Disabilities - Urban; Older People & Adult
Physical Disabilities – Rural

Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-012566
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0337b4  
Published 16 May 2022, 9:11am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council

Floor 4, Duke Street

Blackburn

BB2 1DH

Contact

Farheen Mahamroot

Email

farheen.mahamroot@blackburn.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1254666859

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012566-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012566-2022
mailto:farheen.mahamroot@blackburn.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackburn.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackburn.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.blackburn.gov.uk/
http://www.blackburn.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of Domiciliary Care Services: Older People & Adult Physical Disabilities -
Urban; Older People & Adult Physical Disabilities – Rural

Reference number

DN609040

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Provision of Domiciliary Care Services:

Older People & Adult Physical Disabilities - Urban areas of Blackburn with Darwen Local
Authority Area

Older People & Adult Physical Disabilities – Rural areas of Blackburn with Darwen Local
Authority Area

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

The Provision of Domiciliary Care Services: Older People & Adult Physical Disabilities -
Urban areas of Blackburn with Darwen Local Authority Area

Lot No



Page 4 to 9

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85310000 - Social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Provision of Domiciliary Care Services: Older People & Adult Physical Disabilities
across urban areas of Blackburn with Darwen Local Authority.

The provider will be responsible for providing personal, domestic, social, emotional and
rehabilitative care where appropriate, to enable service users to continue to live in their
own homes and maintain as far as possible their independence and usual / preferred
lifestyle.

Providers are required to give assistance to people in their own homes which will meet
their assessed care needs and will often include elements of personal care and other
tasks as defined in the Health and Social Care Act 2008 (Regulated Activities)
Regulations 2010, and as set out by the Care Quality Commission. The tasks and
outcomes to be delivered will be described for each service user on the support plan,
which will be completed at the time of the first commissioning of service.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 October 2022

End date

30 September 2025

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 9

Yes

Description of renewals

The initial contract period is from 1st October 2022 to 30th September 2025 with an option
to extend for a further 12 months depending on delivery and funding

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Extensions may be granted depending on delivery and funding

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

The Provision of Domiciliary Care Services: Older People & Adult Physical Disabilities -
Rural areas of Blackburn with Darwen Local Authority Area

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85310000 - Social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 6 to 9

NUTS codes

UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Provision of Domiciliary Care Services: Older People & Adult Physical Disabilities
across rural areas of Blackburn with Darwen Local Authority.

The provider will be responsible for providing personal, domestic, social, emotional and
rehabilitative care where appropriate, to enable service users to continue to live in their
own homes and maintain as far as possible their independence and usual / preferred
lifestyle.

Providers are required to give assistance to people in their own homes which will meet
their assessed care needs and will often include elements of personal care and other
tasks as defined in the Health and Social Care Act 2008 (Regulated Activities)
Regulations 2010, and as set out by the Care Quality Commission. The tasks and
outcomes to be delivered will be described for each service user on the support plan,
which will be completed at the time of the first commissioning of service.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 October 2022

End date

30 September 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The initial contract period is from 1st October 2022 to 30th September 2025 with an option
to extend for a further 12 months depending on delivery and funding



Page 7 to 9

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Extensions may be granted depending on delivery and funding

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 7 

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)



Page 8 to 9

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

16 June 2022

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

17 June 2022

Local time

9:30am



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council

King William Street

Blackburn

BB1 7DY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T08:15:32+0000
	TCPDF




